

## ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS IN MEDICINE AND SURGERY

1740 West Adams Street, Suite 2410 Phoenix, Arizona 85007 PH (480) 657-7703 | FX (480) 657-7715 www.azdo.gov | questions@azdo.gov **Board Members:** 

Board Members:
Douglas L. Cunningham, D.O., Pres.
Jerry G. Landau, J.D., V.P.
Gary A. Erbstoesser, D.O.
Jonathan A. Maitem, D.O.
Martin B. Reiss, D.O.
Lew Riggs, Ed.D.
Christopher Spiekerman, D.O.

**Executive Director** Jenna Jones

## **Public Notice**

Pursuant to A.RS.§ 38-431.02, the Arizona Board of Osteopathic Examiners in Medicine and Surgery hereby states that all notices of the meetings of the Arizona Board of Osteopathic Examiners in Medicine and Surgery and any of its committees and subcommittees will be posted in the lobby of the Arizona Board of Osteopathic Examiners in Medicine and Surgery located at 1740 West Adams Street, Phoenix, Arizona, 85007, and at the Board's website at www.azdo.gov. The office is open to the public Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. except legal holidays. Such notices will indicate the date, time, and place of the meeting and will include an agenda or information concerning the manner in which the public may obtain an agenda for the meeting.

Dated this the 15th of December, 2017.

Arizona Board of Osteopathic Examiners in Medicine and Surgery

Jenna Jones, Executive Director